Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

2024-00271	RECEIVED: 10/01/24	FILED: 10/01/24	FINAL:	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

CASE CODE

Investigation - Service

INDEX OF EVENTS:

02/28/25	R. Brooks Herrick Twin Diamond, LLC Entry of Appearance and Verified Response to Commissions October 1, 2024 Order
00/44/05	
02/14/25	Prater Construction, Inc. Notice of Entry of Appearance
01/02/25	Gerald E. Wuetcher Mountain Water District Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel
12/06/24	Order Entered: All named parties to this investigation shall retain counsel and said counsel shall enter appearance in this matter within 90 days of the issuance of this Order, if the party has not already done so.
10/31/24	Emily S. Childress Mountain Water District Mountain Water District Response to Commission Order of October 1, 2024
10/30/24	Twin Diamond Corporation, LLC Twin Diamond Corporation, LLC Response for E-filing
10/30/24	Destiny Hamilton Pugh Appalachian Building Services, LLC Response to Order entered 10.1.24
10/29/24	Destiny Hamilton Pugh Appalachian Building Services, LLC Entry of Appearence
10/16/24	Lesha Prater Prater Construction Response to Order
10/02/24	Emily S. Childress Mountain Water District Entry of Appearance of Counsel on Behalf of Mountain Water District
10/01/24	Order Entered: 1. This proceeding is opened to investigate the jurisdictional status of Twin Diamond, Prater Construction, Roopani Development, and Appalachian Building Services and those entities' compliance with KRS Chapter 278 and 807 KAR Chapter 5. 2. Twin Diamond, Prater Construction, Roopani Development, Appalachian Building Services, and Mountain District are all made parties to this proceeding. 3. Each named party shall file a response to this Order and the allegations contained herein no less than 30 days after the date of service of this Order. 4. Any interested party may, by counsel, file a motion to intervene within 14 days of the date of service of this Order or, if not served the Order, within 30 days of the issuance date of the Order. 5. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of services of this Order, all named parties shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding shall be served.

Total Number of Cases: 1